
Before: 

Registrar: 

Case No.: 

Date: 

5C.S /_ - 0~-- 0( --1 

L ·.?:>'.).,4 s ·:2- ~ 52~-t,:?.4) 

'SCSL~ 

~ ~ 
SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE 

TRIAL CHAMBER II 

Justice Teresa Doherty, Presiding Judge 
Justice Richard Lussick 
Justice Julia Sebutinde 
Justice El Hadji Malick Sow, Alternate Judge 

Binta Mansaray 

SCSL-03-1-T 

3 February 2011 

PROSECUTOR 

v. 

Charles Ghankay TAYLOR 

"SPECIAL COUFH FOR Sf EHRA Ltun,- . 
RECEIVED 

COURT MANAG'i;MENT 
T~c: u~~n-:-

0 3 FEB 2011 
-Af.cltA-si ~ ~NAME ••..•... --~tJ~ .. t}fl..~Ji .•.. 

;sf EN-·-·•"•••.~ ... ,. ............. . 
• ·~.• ~~-,?S' --.•, -:,-.:;--.1.3 ~ ~~ .,,,_ ... ,...r.,..........__. _ _.., 

DECISION ON PROSECUTION CORRIGENDUM AND MOTION FOR LEA VE 

TO SUBSTITUTE PAGES OF THE PROSECUTION FINAL TRIAL BRIEF 

Office of the Prosecutor: Counsel for the Accused: 
Brenda J. Hollis Courtenay Griffiths, Q.C. 

Terry Munyard 
Morris Anyah 
Silas Chekera 
James Supuwood 



TRIAL CHAMBER II ("Trial Chamber") of the Special Court for Sierra Leone ("Special Court"); 

RECALLING that the Prosecution filed its "Confidential Final Trial Brief'' on 14 January 2011 1 as 

directed by the Trial Chamber in its Order of 22 October 2011;2 

SEISED of the "Prosecution Corrigendum and Motion for Leave to Substitute Pages of the 

Prosecution Final Trial Brief'', filed on 18 January 2011 ("Motion"),3 wherein the Prosecution seeks 

leave: 

(i) to amend its Final Trial Brief with the corrections set out in the chart on pp. 2-5 of the 

Motion; 

(ii) to substitute three pages of the Final Trial Brief attached in Annex A to correct errors made 

through administrative oversight; 4 

NOTING that at the status conference held on 20 January 2011, the Defence stated that it was not in 

a position to respond to the Motion, "not having seen the final brief or, indeed, looked at the 

suggested corrections",5 and that subsequently, the Defence did not file a response to the Motion; 

CONSIDERING that the Motion merely seeks to correct certain typographical errors in the text of 

the Prosecution Final Trial Brief and to substitute corrected pages for three pages of the brief that 

contain typographical errors and other minor amendments; 

PURSUANT to Rule 73(A) of the Rules; 

HEREBY GRANTS THE MOTION; and 

ORDERS THAT: 

(i) the Prosecution Final Trial Brief be corrected as set out in the chart on pp. 2-5 of the Motion; 

(ii) the original cover page, p. 2 and p. 30 of the Final Trial Brief be replaced by the corrected 

pages as set out in Annex A to the Motion. 

1 Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1156, Confidential Prosecution Final Trial Brief, 14 January 2011 
2 Prosecutor v. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T-1105, Order Setting a Date for the Closure of the Defence Case and Dates for Filing of 
Final Trial Briefs and the Presentation of Closing Arguments, 22 October 2010. 
1 SCSL-03-01-T-1161. 
4 Motion, paras 2-3, 5. 
5 Prosecuton,. Taylor, SCSL-03-01-T, Transcript 22 January 2011, pp. 49131-49132. 

SCSL-03-01-T 2 03 February 2011 



Done at The Hague, The Netherlands, this 3rd day of February 2011. 

~ -:r: 
Justice Richard Lussick Justice Julia Sebutinde 

SCSL-03-01-T 3 03 February 2011 


